# Confirmatory Swearing In of Mayor and Members of the City Council 6:00 PM

Karen Bushell, Clerk of the Montgomery County Circuit Court, will administer a confirmatory oath or affirmation of office to Mayor Searcy.

Mayor Searcy will administer a confirmatory oath or affirmation to City Councilmembers.

### CITY OF TAKOMA PARK, MARYLAND

#### **JOINT PRIORITIES MEETING**

## 20<sup>TH</sup> DISTRICT DELEGATION AND TAKOMA PARK CITY COUNCIL

Wednesday, December 7, 2022 – 6:30 PM Takoma Park Community Center Auditorium

The public can view the meeting on Zoom, on City TV (RCN – 13, HD 1060; Comcast/xfinity – 13, HD 997; Verizon Fios – 28), on the <u>City Council Video Page</u> of the City Website; on <u>YouTube</u>, or on <u>Facebook</u>

Remote participation by Zoom continues to be an option for public comments, public hearings, and certain presentations.

#### **AGENDA**

6:30 PM	Welcome and Overview – Mayor Talisha Searcy
6:40 PM	Public Comments – Opportunity for District 20 residents and organizations to inform the Delegation of needs and priorities. ADVANCE SIGN UP REQUIRED.**
7:00 PM	Presentation of Takoma Park Legislative Priorities
7:15 PM	Delegation Comments
7:45 PM	Summary and Closing
8:00 PM	Recess
8:10 PM	Introduction to Legislative Processes (Ann Ciekot, Legislative Advocate)
9:00 PM	Adjourn

\*\* Public comments are limited to 3 minutes each and the number of speakers is limited. Contact Jessie Carpenter (301-891-7267 or email JessieC@takomaparkmd.gov) to sign up. The deadline is 5:00 PM on the day of the meeting.

**ADA NOTICE:** The City of Takoma Park is committed to ensuring that individuals with disabilities are able to fully participate in public meetings. Anyone with a disability who wishes to receive auxiliary aids, services, or accommodations at a City of Takoma Park public meeting or public hearing is invited to contact Jessie Carpenter, City Clerk, at jessiec@takomaparkmd.gov or 301-891-7267 at least 48 hours in advance.